**FORM PTO-1594** 

RECO.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	All 1848 I Julia Holla Hara anni Isaa anni Isaa	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : 10	1082915 Ached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc.	Name: Enix Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 4-31-8 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8544, Japan	
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other  Execution Date: _April 30, 1999	Street Address:  City: State: To Fill V Fill	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/491,383 Additional numbers atta	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ☐ One	
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Trademark Department Attn: Anne H. Peck	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:	
City:         Palo Alto         State:         CA         ZIP         94306-2155	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  (Name of Person Signing)  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
	required cover cheet information to:	

ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

06/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000227 75491383

01 FC:481

40.00 GP

387885 v1/PA 8B@L01!.DOC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0663** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING DIVISION

In Re the Application of:		)
Applicant:	Enix Corporation	)
Mark:	BUST A GROOVE	))
Serial No.:	75/491,383	))
Int'l Class:	9	))
Filed:	May 27, 1998	)
		)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX - NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Paul Handelman, U.S. Liaison Officer, Enix Corporation, 1310 E. Thomas Street #301, Seattle, Washington 98102-5892 is hereby designated domestic representative in the above-identified trademark application. All notices or process in proceedings affecting any registration issuing on said application may be served upon him.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 10 June, 1999

Name: YASUHIRO ZUKUSHINA

Title: Presidem

,

Enix Corporation 4-31-8 Yoyogi

Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8544 Telephone: 81-3-5352-6421

397193 v1/PA 8\$H501!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0664

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc.

Mark: **BUST A GROOVE** 

Serial No.: 75/491.383 Filed: May 27, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404 has adopted and is the owner of the trademark BUST A GROOVE now applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and referenced above:

WHEREAS, Enix Corporation, a Japan corporation, having its principal offices at 4-31-8 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8544, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc. hereby assigns to Enix Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark BUST A GROOVE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Foster City, on this <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1999.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC.

Name:

387882 v1/PA 8B@\$01!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/29/1999

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0665**